Oil-Fired Hot Water Boiler
Starfire SFH IV
There Are Some Things You Can Always Depend On...
Up to 87% AFUE
Exceptional Heat Exchanger Design
Features a dependable cast iron heat exchanger with
cast iron push nipple connections.  The sections and push
nipples expand at the same rate when heated.  By using

©2019 ECR International, Inc.
PN 240009798 REV.  [10/16/2019]
2201 Dwyer Avenue, Utica, NY 13501
Tel. 800 253 7900
BDR THERMEA GROUP
Dimensional Diagram Model
AHRI Oil Burner Input (1) Heating
Capacity
MBH (3)
Net AHRI
Ratings (2) Min. Natural Draft
Chimney Size AFUE(3)
G.P.H. MBH Water MBH
 SFH-3085W 0.85 119 103 90 86.0%
SFH-3100W 1.00 140 119 103 84.0%
 SFH-4100W 1.00 140 124 108 87.0%
 SFH-4125W 1.25 175 152 132 86.0%
SFH-4145W 1.45 203 173 150 84.0%
 SFH-5160W 1.60 224 195 170 86.0%
SFH-5185W 1.85 259 221 192 84.0%
 SFH-6185W 1.85 259 226 197 86.0%
SFH-6210W 2.10 294 252 219 84.0%
(1) Oil burner input based on 140,000 Btu per gallon.
2)Net AHRI water ratings shown are based on a piping and pickup allowance of 1.15. Consult manufacturer before selecting a boiler for installation having unusual piping and
pickup requirements, such as intermittent system operation, extensive piping systems, etc.
3) Heating Capacity and AFUE based on 13.0% CO2

Supply Tapping - 2", Return Tapping 1-1/2" NPT, Oil Line 3/8" O.D. copper tubing for runs of 50 feet or
less, and ½" O.D. for longer runs.
Electrical 120 Volts AC, 60 hertz, 1 phase, Less than 12 amps (15 amp circuit recommended).
Tankless
Heater
Capacities
Model Input Rate
G.P.H.
Tankless Heater
Number
Tankless Heater Capacity
Intermittent Draw G.P.M.
Boiler Water
Content (Gallons)
SFH-3085WT 0.85 T3 3 10.5
SFH-3100WT 1.00 T3 3-1/4 10.5
SFH-4100WT 1.00 T4 3-1/4 13.5
SFH-4125WT 1.25 T4 3-3/4 13.5
SFH-4145WT 1.45 T4 4 13.5
SFH-5160WT 1.60 T4 4 16.5
SFH-5185WT 1.85 T4 4-1/4 16.5
SFH-6185WT 1.85 T4 4-1/4 19.5
SFH-6210WT 2.10 T4 4-1/2 19.5
Dimensions/
Weights
No. of
Sec.